

## **COLORADO EMERGENCY SERVICES ASSOCIATION**

## A State-Wide Workers' Compensation Safety Group of Fire, Ambulance and Municipal Employers

www.cesasafetygroup.com

coloradoesa@gmail.com

## CESA MEMBER DONATION, SPONSORSHIP AND REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAMS:

The CESA Safety Group and Board of Directors have adopted a CESA Member Organization Donation, Sponsorship and Reimbursement Program for distributing CESA funds to eligible CESA Members:

- > To make donations to charities that serve emergency services responders and organizations.
- > To reimburse Member organizations for training fees they pay when their workers attend Pinnacol approved safety group trainings conducted by VFIS and the CESA Safety Group.
- ➤ To disburse funds to CESA Members for safety sponsorships to establish safety programs, purchase new or replacement safety equipment, or attend safety trainings or conferences.
  - To be considered for a CESA Member Sponsorship, Members need to complete the CESA Sponsorship Application for programs that help Members establish safety programs, purchase new or replacement safety equipment, or attend safety trainings or conferences.
  - CESA Sponsorship Applications should be returned to the CESA Executive Director.
  - All disbursement requests will need to be approved by the CESA Board on a case-by-case basis.
- > Donation and sponsorship disbursements to Members will be limited to a maximum of \$2,000.00 per Member organization per year.

## IT PAYS TO BE A MEMBER OF THE CESA SAFETY GROUP!!

- \$ A total of \$7,000.00 has been distributed to CESA Members for donations since 2017.
- \$ A total of \$41,806.00 has been distributed to CESA Members for sponsorships since 2017.
- \$ CESA has reimbursed \$2,659.93 to Members since 2014 for attending CESA/VFIS classroom and online training programs.
- \$ Eligible Members receive a 4% premium discount on their Pinnacol Assurance Workers' Compensation Policy.
- \$ There is no cost to join CESA!!
- **\$** Group Dividends (Refunds) paid to Members
  - Over \$1.4 million paid 2003 2021
- \$ General Dividends (Refunds) paid to Members
  - Over \$1.3 million paid 2005 2021

For more information please contact:

Sue Silverthorn, CESA Executive Director • (303) 810-4761 • coloradoesa@gmail.com